UNOFFICIAL COPY



Doc#: 0527649040 Fee: \$28.50 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee: \$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 10/03/2005 07:25 AM Pg: 1 of 3

900	X					
Release of Deed	Full	Partia	ni .			
Know all Men by these presents,	that JPM0	ORGAN C	HASE BA	NK NA		
Tallow all Money are presently,				("Bank")	in	
	0					
consideration of one dollar, and owhereof is hereby acknowledged DEBORAH M BROWN	other good ar , does hereb	nd valuable y release,	e consider convey ar	rations, the re	ceipt unto	
				nd its/his/thei	heirs, le	egal
representatives and assigns, all the whatsoever Bank may have acquived 03/24/05 as Document Number registered in the Recorder's/Registered in the Recorder's/Registered in the State of Illinois applicable to legally described as follows, to-we SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT A	uired in, throuer 0509821 istrars Office the property,	igh or by 3 109 Boo of COOK	certain Mok NA	lortgage date Page NA Coun	_ recorde ty, in e,	ed/
Property Address: 3115 S MICH	IGAN APT 20	04 C	HICAGO	I	L 6061	16
PIN 17-34-102-051-1011						
For the Protection of the Owner, Recorder or Registrar of Titles in						

Deed was filed.

9897369436

4

0527649040 Page: 2 of 3

INOFFICIAL COPY

CHECK IF PARTIAL - if checked, the following apply

This Release is deemed and shall be construed solely as partial release of the aforementioned Mortgage and Assignments of Rents, which also covers other property and that the lien of said Mortgage and Assignment of Rents shall continue without abatement or interruption with respect to all of the Bank's right, title and interest in and to any and all other property still remaining subject to said liens and encumbrances.

Dated at LEXINGTON, KY as of

09/14/05

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA

Its: Mortgage Officer

Attest: -

HAMILTON

Its: Authorized Officer 3004 CC

State of Kentucky County of FAYETTE

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for County in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT: the persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument are personally known to me to be duly authorized officers or authorized agents of JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA and THAT THEY appeared before me this day in person and severally acknowledged that they signed and delivered the said instrument in writing as duly authorized agents of said corporation and caused the corporate seal of said corporation to be affixed thereto pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said Corporation as their free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act and deed of said corporation for the USPs and purposes therein set forth.

ভাস্চা under my hand and notarial seal, the day and year first above written.

Stary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL NAKIA MARIE JACKSON NOTARY PUBLIC - KENTUCKY STATE-AT-LARGE Comm. Expires 3-12-2007

My Commission Expires:

This instrument was prepared by: JENNIFER HAMILTON

9897369436

After recording mail to: Chase Home Finance LOAN SERVICING CENTER PO BOX 11606

LEXINGTON KY 40576-9982

0527649040 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

THAT CERTAIN CONDOMINIUM UNIT NO. 204, SITUATED IN THE COUNTY OF COOK AND STATE OF ILLINOIS KNOWN AND DESCRIBED

PARCEL 1: UNIT NO. 204 IN THE MICHIGAN INDIANA CONDOMINIUM (AS HEREINAFTER DESCRIBED), TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS, WHICH UNIT AND COMMON ELEMENTS ARE COMPRISED OF:

- (A) THE LEASEHOLD ESTATE CREATED BY THE GROUND LEASE FOR MICHIGAN PLACE DATED DECEMBER 7, 1999 BETWEEN ILLINOIS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, AN ILLINOIS NOT- FOR-PROFIT CORPORATION, AS LESSOR, AND MICHIGAN PLACE LLC, AS LESSEE, RECORDED BY THE COOK COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS ON FEBRUARY 29, 2000 AS DOCUMENT NO. 00-147967 INCLUDING ALL AMENDMENTS AND EXHIBITS THERETO (THE "GROUND LEASE") WHICH GROUND LEASE DEMISES THE LAND HEREINAFTER DESCRIBED FOR A TERM OF YEARS ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2098 (EXCEPT THE BUILDINGS AND IMPROVEMENTS LOCATED ON THE LAND); AND
- (B) OWNERSHIP OF THI FUILDINGS AND IMPROVEMENT LOCATED ON THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED LAND:

CERTAIN PARTS OF BLOCK 1 IN CHARLES WALKER?S SUBDIVISION OF THAT PART NORTH OF THE SOUTH 60 ACRES OF THE WEST 1/2 03 THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 34, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY WHICH IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT :P: TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM OWNERSHIP AND EASEMENTS, RESTRICTIONS, COVENANTS AND BY-LAWS FOR MICHIGAN INDIANA CONDOMINIUM DATED FEBRUARY 23, 2001 AND RECORDED BY THE COOK COUNTY RECORDED OF DEEDS ON MARCH 15, 2001 AS DOCUMENT 001-0205852, AS THE SAME MAY HAVE BEEN AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME (AS SO AMENDED, ?THE DECLARATION?), ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

PARCEL 2: THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO THE USE OF P-39 AND L.C.E.-13, LIMITED COMMON ELEMENTS AS DELINEATED ON THE SURVEY ATTACHED TO THE LEGIARATION AFORESAID.

PERMANENT INDEX NUMBERS

17-34-102-014

17-34-102-015

17-34-102-040

JA Clou BEING THE SAME PROPERTY CONVEYED TO DEBORAH M. BROWN BY DEED FROM MICHIGAN PLACE LLC. RECORDED 06/04/2001 IN DEED BOOK 0010473934 PAGE , IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS FOR COOK, ILLINOIS.

TAX ID# 17-34-102-051-1011

.TAX RECORD TAX ID# 17-34-102-051-1011

arana mengalah jalugah andara kerajakerbah menganak labah membendah mengalah perjadah di merepeberangkan